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DUCTILE IRON BEND FITTING
6" 8" 10" 12"

6

12

24

15

43

57

8

15

31

19

56

74

9

18

37

23

67

88

11

21

43

27

79

103

45 DEGREE BEND (VERTICAL DOWN BEND)

45 DEGREE BEND (VERTICAL UP BEND)

45 DEGREE BEND (HORIZONTAL)

22.50 DEGREE BEND (HORIZONTAL)

11.25 DEGREE BEND (HORIZONTAL)

90 DEGREE BEND (HORIZONTAL)

DUCTILE IRON

FITTING (FT.)
JOINT DISTANCE

RESTRAINED

ALONG
MEASURED

6"x6" tee

6"x8" tee

6"x10" tee

6"x12" tee

8"x10" tee

8"x12" tee

8"x8" tee or wye

10"x10" tee

10"x12" tee

12"x12" tee

6"x8" reducer

6"x10" reducer

6"x12" reducer

8"x10" reducer

8"x12" reducer

10"x12" reducer

97

95

92

90

129

127

125

155

154

184

100

139

101

57

55

56

branch

branch

branch

branch

branch

branch

branch

branch

branch

branch

larger pipe

larger pipe

larger pipe

larger pipe

larger pipe

larger pipe

NOTES:

 joint lengths for all proposed pressure piping.

                  1. This contractor shall use the two tables above to determine the restrained 

Restrained Joint Distance on Both Sides of Fitting (ft.)

for Various Pressure Pipe Diameter Sizes

UC-3I

UTILITY CONSTRUCTION

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

RESTRAINED JOINT LENGTHS DETAIL
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