## RESTRAINED JOINT LENGTHS DETAIL

	Restrained Joint Distance on Both Sides of Fitting (ft.) for Various Pressure Pipe Diameter Sizes			
DUCTILE IRON BEND FITTING	6"	8″	10″	12"
11.25 DEGREE BEND (HORIZONTAL)	6	8	9	11
22.50 DEGREE BEND (HORIZONTAL)	12	15	18	21
45 DEGREE BEND (HORIZONTAL)	24	31	37	43
45 DEGREE BEND (VERTICAL UP BEND)	15	19	23	27
45 DEGREE BEND (VERTICAL DOWN BEND)	43	56	67	79
90 DEGREE BEND (HORIZONTAL)	57	74	88	103

DUCTILE IRON FITTING	RESTRAINED JOINT DISTANCE (FT.)	MEASURED ALONG
6"x6" tee	97	branch
6"x8" tee	95	branch
6"x10" tee	92	branch
6"x12" tee	90	branch
8"x8" tee or wye	129	branch
8"x10" tee	127	branch
8"x12" tee	125	branch
10"x10" tee	155	branch
10"x12" tee	154	branch
12"x12" tee	184	branch
6"x8" reducer	57	larger pipe
6"x10" reducer	100	larger pipe
6"x12" reducer	139	larger pipe
8"x10" reducer	55	larger pipe
8"x12" reducer	101	larger pipe
10"x12" reducer	56	larger pipe

## **NOTES:**

1. This contractor shall use the two tables above to determine the restrained joint lengths for all proposed pressure piping.

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

R-5020B

DESIGNED BY: DK

DRAWN BY: AP

CHECKED BY: MM

APPROVED BY:

REVISED:

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

UTILITIES ENGINEERING SEC.
PHONE: (919)707-6690
FAX: (919)250-4151

Engineers · Planners · Scientists · Construction Managers
4505 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 400
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone (919) 783-9214 · Fax (919) 783-9266
License No. C-764

## UTILITY CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED